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Bovis Lend Lease – Charlotte, NC 
Albert Young, HUB Coordinator 
PO Box 32755 
Charlotte, NC  28232-2755 
(704) 357-2810  (704) 357-6550 Fax 
Email:  albert.young@bovislendlease.com  
Website:  www.bovislendlease.com 
 
Bovis Lend Lease – Raleigh, NC 
Patrice Gilmore, HUB Coordinator/ 
Asst. Project Manager 
8540 Colonnade Center Drive, Suite 201 
Raleigh, NC  27615 
(919) 841-5190  (919) 841-5200 Fax 
Email:  patrice.gilmore@bovislendlease.com  
Website:  www.bovislendlease.com 
 
Balfour Beatty Construction 
Calvin Stevens, Minority Business 
 Development Manager 
4819 Emperor Blvd., Suite 310 
Durham, NC  27703 
(919) 941-5252(919) 941-9828 Fax 
Email:  cstevens@balfourbeattyus.com  
 
B.L. Baskin & Associates 
Bobby Baskin, President 
 4901 Ridgepoint Drive 
Pleasant Garden, NC  27313 
(336) 327-8028  (336) 674-9996 Fax 
Email:  bobaskin@triad.rr.com 
 
Carolinas Associated General Contractors 
Carolyn T Milliron,  
Director Project SuperVISION and Management 
Programs 
1100 Euclid Avenue 
Charlotte, NC  28203 
(704) 372-5255   (704) 332-5032 Fax 
Email:  cmilliron@carolinasagc.org 
www.carolinasagc.org 
 
Kristy Thomas, 
Workforce Development & Training Assistant 
Email:  kthomas@carolinasagc.org 
 
 

Carolinas MSDC 
Robyn Hamilton, President & CEO 
10400 Mallard Creek Road  
Suite 206 
Charlotte, NC  28262 
(704) 549-1000   (704)-549-1616Fax 
Email:  rhamilton@carolinasmsdc.org 
 
Beatriz Lequerica, Director Business Dev & Cert 
Email:  blequierica@carolinasmsdc.org 
 
 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools 
Chiquitha Lloyd, MWSBE Administrator 
3301 Stafford Drive 
Charlotte, NC  28208 
(980) 343-8638   (980) 343-6039 Fax 
Email:  Chiquitha.lloyd@cms.k12.nc.us  
 
Krystle Hampton, MWSBE Data Coordinator 
 (980) 343-8615   (980) 343-6039 Fax 
Email:  Krystle.hampton@cms.k12.nc.us 
 
Robin Slade, MWSBE Coordinator 
(980) 343-4493   (980) 373-6047 Fax 
Email:  Robin.slade@cms.k12.nc.us  
 
Catina McClendon MWSBE Coordinator 
(980) 343-4896   (980) 343-6047 Fax 
Email:  Catina.mcclendon@cms.k12.nc.us 
Website:  www.cms.k12.nc.us 
 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Utilities Dept. 
Frederica Love, Small Business Liaison 
5100 Brookshire Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC  28216 
(704) 391-5104 / (704) 632-8358 Fax 
Email:  flove@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
 
J. Edward Mobley, Contract Specialist 
(704) 391-5148   (704) 632-8356 Fax 
Email:  jmobley@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Website:  www.ci.charlotte.nc.us 
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City of Albemarle – Finance Dept. 
Linda J. Lewis, Purchasing Coordinator 
P.O. Box 190 
Albemarle, NC  28002-0190 
(704) 984-9447   (704) 984-9448 Fax 
Email: llewis@ci.albemarle.nc.us 
Website:  www.ci.albemarle.nc.us 
 
City of Asheville  
Brenda G. Mills,  
Minority Business Program Coordinator 
29 Haywood Street, Asheville, NC  28801 
(828) 232-4566 (828) 350-0072 Fax 
Email:  bmills@ashevillenc.gov 

Website: www.ashevillenc.gov 
 
City of Charlotte 
Alicia V. Jolla, Director 
Small Business Development Program 
600 East Fourth Street, Suite 130 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
(704) 336-2116   (704) 432-1414 Fax 
Email:  ajolla@ci.charlotte.nc.us  
 
Betty W. Pride, Small Bus Development Specialist 
Suite 138 
(704) 336-5066   (704) 336-7944  Fax 
Email: bpride@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
 
City of Durham 
Deborah G. Giles, Director 
Equal Opportunity/Equal Assurance Dept. 
101 City Hall Plaza  
Durham, NC  27701 
(919) 560-4180   (919) 560-4513 Fax 
Email: deborah.giles@durhamnc.gov    
 
Angela Henderson, EO/EA Specialist 
Email:  angela.henderson@durhamnc.gov 
 
Daniel Love, EO/EA Specialist 
Email:  dan.love@durhamnc.gov  
 
Vince Wingate, Senior EO/EA Specialist 
Email:  vincent.wingate@durhamnc.gov  
Website:  www.durhamnc.gov 
 
City of Greensboro 
Kathleen Smith, M/WBE Program Manager 
P.O. Box 3136 
Greensboro, NC  27402-3136 
(336) 373-2674   (336) 373-4538 Fax 

Email: kathleen.smith@greensboro-nc.gov  
 
Ruth Bowden, Certifications Specialist 
Email: ruth.bowden@greensboro-nc.gov  
 
Gwen Carter, M/WBE Facilitator 
Email: gwen.carter@greensboro-nc.gov 
Website:  www.greensboro-nc.gov 
 
City of Greenville, NC 
Angelene Brinkley, Purchasing Manager 
P.O. Box 7207 
Greenville, NC  27835 
(252) 329-4462  (252) 329-4464 Fax 
Email:  abrinkley@greenvillenc.gov  
 
Denisha Harris, MWBE Coordinator 
Email:  dharris@greenvillenc.gov 
Website:  www.greenvillenc.gov 
 
 
City of Raleigh 
Luther Williams,  
Business Assistance Program Manager 
P.O. Box 590, Raleigh, NC  27601 
(919) 890-3673   (919) 890-3843 Fax 
Email:  luther.williams@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
Website:  www.raleigh-nc.org 
 
City of Spartanburg, SC  
Jackie R. Dudley, MWBE Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1749 
Spartanburg, SC  29306 
(864) 596-3449   (864) 596-2424 Fax 
Email:  jdudley@cityofspartanburg.org 
 
Carl F. Wright, Procurement & Property Manager 
(864) 596-2790   (864) 596-2365 Fax 
Email:  cwright@cityofspartanburg.org  
Website:  www.cityofspartanburg.org 
 
Wes Corrothers Jr, Manager Housing Services Division 
P.O. Box 1749 
Spartanburg, SC  29306 
(864) 596-2907  (864) 596-2680 Fax 
Email:  wcorrothers@cityofspartanburg.org 
 
City of Wilmington  
Daryle Parker, Buyer/MBE/WBE Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1810  
Wilmington, NC  28401 
(910) 342-2735   (910) 341-7842 Fax 
Email:  daryle.parker@wilmingtonnc.gov  
Website:  www.wilmingtonnc.gov 
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City of Winston-Salem 
Ruben Gonzales, MWBE Coordinator 
P.O. Box 2511 
Winston-Salem, NC  27102 
(336) 747-7474   (336) 748-3819 Fax 
Email:  rubeng@cityofws.org  
 
Derwick Paige, Deputy City Manager 
(336) 747-8040 
Email:  derwickp@cityofws.org  
Website:  www.cityofws.org 
 
 
Durham County Government 
Pamela Gales, Assistant Purchasing Manager 
200 E. Main Street  4th Floor 
Durham NC  27701 
(919) 560-0059   (919) 560-0057 Fax 
Email: pgales@co.durham.nc.us  
 
Jacqueline B Boyce, Purchasing Manager 
(919)560-0055  (919)560-0057 Fax 
Email: jboyce@co.durham.nc.us  
www.co.durham.nc.us 
 
Duke University and Health System 
Andrea Myrick 
Program Coordinator, Supplier Diversity 
200 Facilities Center Box 90172 
Durham NC  27708 
(919) 613-8353   (919) 684-6628 Fax 
Email:  andrea.myrick @duke.edu 
 
Mary B. Crawford, Associate Director Procurement 
And Supply Chain Management 
(919) 613-8352   (919) 684-6628  Fax 
Email:  mary.b.crawford@duke.edu 
 
Jane Pleasants, Assistant Vice President, 
Procurement 
(919) 668-2565   (919) 668-0365  Fax 
Email:  Jane.pleasants@duke.edu 
 
 
East Carolina University 
Donna Lewis-Mayo, HUB Liaison Officer 
1001 E. 4th Street 
Greenville, NC  27858-4353 
(252) 328-6858    (252) 328-4259 Fax 
Email:  lewisd@ecu.edu  
Website: www.ecu.edu 
 

 
Guilford County  
Richard Clegg, MWBE Coordinator 
Guilford County  
301 West Market Street 
Greensboro, NC  27401 
(336) 641-3169    (336) 641-3317 
Email:  rclegg@co.guilford.nc.us 
  
Bonnie K. Stellfox, Purchasing Director 
(336) 641-3226  (336) 641-3317 
Email:  Bstellf@co.guilford.nc.us 
www.co.guilford.nc.us 
 
 
Guilford County Schools 
John Mann, Purchasing Officer 
501 West Washington Street 
Greensboro, NC  27401 
(336) 370-3242  (336) 271-3345 Fax 
Email:  mannj@gcsnc.com 
 
Todd Baldwin, M/WBE Coordinator 
712 Eugene Street 
Greensboro, NC  27401 
(336) 335-3297  (336) 370-8306 
Email:  baldwit@gcsnc.com 
www.gcsnc.com 
 
ISRO Consulting Group, Inc. 
Joyce Ashby Senior Consultant, Principal 
PO Box 1529 
Durham, NC  27702 
(919) 957-7159    (919) 957-4948 Fax 
Email:  Ashby27702@yahoo.com 
 
Debria Morton-Glenn, Project Coordinator 
 
 
Harfam Management Services, Inc. 
Betty G. Harper,  Vice President 
PO Box 2051 
Jamestown, NC 27282 
(336) 812-3662   (336) 889-7937 Fax 
Email: harfammanser@gmail.com 
 
Ken Weeden & Associates, Inc. 
Ken Weeden, Pres 
P.O. Box 3113  
Wilmington, NC  28406 
(910) 762-6297  (910) 762-5963 Fax 
Email:  kwa-office@kwaplanning.com  
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Isaiah Hunter, Compliance Specialist 
Email: isaish-hunter@kwsplanning.com 
 
Kevin Weeden, Vice Pres 
4938 Windy Hill Drive  Suite B 
Raleigh, NC  27609 
(919) 871-5815   (919) 871-5838 
Email:  kevin-weeden@kwaplanning.com  
 
Adrian Beard, Senior Certification Specialist 
10130 Mallard Creek Road  Suite 300 
Charlotte, NC  28262 
(704) 454-7089   (704) 454-7095 Fax 
Email:  adrian-beard@kwaplanning.com  
 
LHM Associates 
Lewis H. Myers, President 
5119 Shady Bluff Street 
Durham, NC  27704 
(919) 971-5680   
Email: lewmyers@aol.com  
 
 
Lil Associates II Inc. 
Carol Lilly, President 
801 E. Morehead Street, Suite 126 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
(704) 372-3331   (704) 372-3341 Fax 
Email:  carlill@lilassociates.com  
 
Jasmine Hines-Bradley, Project Consultant 
Email:  jasmine@lilassociates.com 
 
Stephane Berwald, Project Assistance 
Email: Stephane@lilassociates.com 
 
Joy H Moore, Project Assistant 
Email: Joy.moore@pcinsite.net 
 

 
Liz Mills, Ltd., Inc. 
Elizabeth N. Mills, President 
112 Condover PL 
Charlotte, NC 28270  
(704) 364-0811    (704) 365-4939 
Email:  lml@lizmillsltd.com  
 
Franswa Kennedy, VP Finance & Administration 
Email:  franswa@lizmillsltd.com  
 
Curtis Sims, Construction Project Manager 
Email:  curtis@lizmillsltd.com  
Website:  www.lizmillsltd.com 

 
Mecklenburg County  
Teresa McDow, MWSBE Coordinator 
1112 Charlottetowne Avenue  Suite 204 
Charlotte, NC  28204 
(704) 336-6186   (704) 432-4505 Fax 
Email:  Teresa.McDow@MecklenburgCountyNC.gov  
 
Beverly Simmons, MWSBE Coordinator 
(704) 432-4503  (704) 432-4505 Fax 
Email: 
Beverly.Simmons@MecklenburgCountyNC.gov 
Website:  
www.charmeck.org/Departments/MWSBE/home.htm 
 
New Hanover County 
Lena Butler, Purchasing Agent 
230 Government Center Drive  Suite 501 
Wilmington, NC  28403 
(910) 798-7187  (910) 798-7410 
Email:  lbutler@nhcgov.com 
Website:  www.nhcgov.com 
 
N.C. Department of Transportation 
Queen T. Crittendon, Director 
Civil Rights & Business Development 
1511 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699-1511 
(919) 508-1808  (919) 508-1814 Fax 
Email:  qcrittendon@dot.state.nc.us  
Website: www.ncdot.org/business/ocr/ 
 
Serena K. Favorite – (919) 508-1787 
Email: sfavorite@dot.state.nc.us 
 
Shelton A. Russell – (919) 508-1798 
Email:  sarussell@dot.state.nc.us  
 
Tamika D. Hackney- (919) 508-1822  
Email:  tdhackney@dot.state.nc.us  
 
Rodney D. Renix – (919) 508-1796 
Email: rdrenix@dot.state.nc.us 
 
Eric E. Miller – (919) 508-1835  
Email:  eemiller@dot.state.nc.us  
 
Tami J. Gabriel – (919) 508-1831 
Email: tgabriel@dot.state.nc.us 
 
Kathy D. Lindsey – (919) 508-1882 
Email: klindsey@dot.state.nc.us 
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Rachelle L. Latimer – (704) 849-0832;  
(704)849-0834 (F) 
12033-G  E. Independence Blvd., Charlotte 28105 
Email:  rllatimer@dot.state.nc.us 
 
Judi W. Williams – (919) 508-1886 
Email:   judiwwilliams@dot.state.nc.us 
 
Tim A. Brewington – (910) 763-4369;  
(910)763-4370 (F) 
124 Division Dr. Wilmington 28401 
Email:  tabrewington@dot.state.nc.us 
 
Delacy V. Bradsher –(704) 849-0891; (704) 849-0834 (F) 
12033-G  E. Independence Blvd., Charlotte 28105 
Email: dvbradsher@dot.state.nc.us  
 
Reginald L. McNeill – (336) 312-7751 
Email: rmcneil@dot.state.nc.us 
 
N.C. Department of Transportation UCP. 
Odessa H. McGlown, NC-UCP Manager 
1509 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC  27699-1509 
(919) 715-8779   (919) 715-7378 Fax 
Email:  Omcglown@dot.state.nc.us 
 
 
N.C. Institute of Minority Economic Dev. 
Farad Ali, Vice President 
P.O. Box 1331 
Durham, NC  27701 
(919) 956-8889   (919) 688-7668 Fax 
Email:  alif@ncimed.com  
 
Dan R. Stafford, Director – Information 
Technology  
Coordination and Compliance 
(919) 956-6889   (919) 688-7668 Fax 
Email:  dstafford@ncimed.com 
 
Joyce R Siler, Director 
The Women’s Business Center of NC 
PO Box 1331 
Durham, NC  27701 
(919) 956-8889  (919) 688-4358 Fax 
Email:  jsiler@ncimed.com 
Website:  www.ncimed.com 
 
 
NC Indian Economic Development Initiative, Inc 
William A. Hayes, Chief Executive Office 
PO Box 87044 

Fayetteville, NC  28304 
Fayetteville, NC  28304 
(910) 486-6555   (910) 860-0555 Fax 
Email:  Tony.hayes@mciedi.org 
 
Byron Q. Jones, Economic Development Manager 
 
Christina Theodorou, Economic Dev. Specialist 
 
Office for Historically Underutilized Businesses 
Bridget L. Wall, Director 
1336 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, NC  27699-1336 
(919) 807-2330   (919) 807-2335 Fax 
Email:  bridget.wall@doa.nc.gov  
 
Rick Baskett Sr, Deputy Director 
Email: rick.baskett@doa.nc.gov  
 
Lena Ridley, Outreach Specialist 
(919) 807-2435 
Email:  lena.ridley@doa.nc.gov  
Karen Parker-Richardson, Outreach Specialist 
(919) 801-2331 
Email: Karen.parker@doa.nc.gov  
 
Cassandra Herndon, Outreach Specialist 
(919) 807-2433 
Email: cassandra.herndon@doa.nc.gov  
 
Sheryl Cromedy, Outreach Specialist 
(919) 807-2339 
Email: sheryl.cromedy@doa.nc.gov  
 
Grover Burthey, HUB Construction Coordinator 
(919) 807-2431 
Email: grover.burthey@doa.nc.gov  
 
Mathew Idiculla, Compliance Specialist 
(919) 807-2436 
Email: mathew.idiculla@doa.nc.gov 
 
Website:  www.doa.nc.gov/hub 
 
Raleigh-Durham Airport Authority 
Shelby Moorman, DBE Program Officer 
100 Trade Drive 
P.O. Box 80001 
RDU Airport, NC  27623 
(919) 840-7712   (919) 840-0176 Fax 
Email:  shelby.moorman@rdu.com  
 
Cleon Umphrey, Director of Administration  
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(919) 840-7733  (919) 840-0176 Fax 
Email:  cleon.umphrey@rdu.com  
Website:  www.rdu.com 
 
SAS Institute Inc. 
Annette H Stevenson, C.P.M., 
Supplier Diversity  Manager 
100 SAS Campus Drive (H1260) 
Cary, NC  27513 
(919) 531-7241   (919) 677-4444 Fax 
Email:  annette.stevenson@sas.com 
 
Joni L. Horn, Office Administrator 
(919) 531-7388  (919) 677-4444  Fax 
Email: joni.horn@sas.com 
 
 

Skanska USA Building, Inc. 
Renee Jones Diversity Coordinator 
4309 Emperor Blvd, Suite 200 
Durham, NC  27703 
(919) 941-7928   (866) 755-1674 Fax 
Email: Renee.jones@skanska.com 
Website:  www.skanska.com 
 
 
NC Procurement Tech Assistance Center 
Kathryn Lobdell, Procurement Counselor 
920 Main Campus Dr Venture II, Suite 101 
Raleigh, NC  27606 
(919) 424-4453   (919) 424-4543 Fax 
Email:  kdobdell@sbtdc.org  
 
Mark Mills, Procurement Counselor-Hickory 
905 HWY 321 N  Suite 354 
Hickory NC  28601 
(828) 345-1049   (828) 326-9117 Fax 
Email:  mmills@sbtdc.org  
 
Archie Black, Procurement Counselor-Charlotte 
8701 Mallard Creek Road 
Charlotte, NC  28262 
(704) 548-1090   (704) 548-9050 Fax 
Email:  ablack@sbtdc.org  
 
Katie Harshberger, Proc Counselor-Greenville 
ECU Willis Building  300 E First Street 
Greenville, NC  27858 
(252) 737-1370   (252) 737-1382 Fax 
Email:  kharshberger@sbtdc.org  
 
 
Leslie “Lynne” Crawley, Proc Counselor-Fayetteville 

2520 Murchison Road Suite 6 
Fayetteville, NC  28302 
(910) 222-8930   (910) 222-8910 Fax 
Email:  lcrawley@sbtdc.org  
 
Tom Elam, Program Director-Raleigh 
Procurement Technical Assistance Center (PTAC) 
5 W Hargett St., Suite 600 
Raleigh, NC  27601 
(919) 715-7272 Ext. 619  (919) 715-7777 Fax 
Email: telam@sbtdc.org 
Website:  www.sbtdc.org   www.NCPTAC.ORG 
 
Struever Bros. Eccles & Rouse 
Genia L. Holder-Cozart, Diversity Manager 
205 Blackwell Street 
Durham, NC  27701 
(919) 683-4043  (919) 683-4095 Fax 
Email:  g.holder-cozart@sber.com  
 
Michael A. Rodgers, Sr. Director of Construction NC 
Email: m.rodgers@sber.com 
 
 
Triangle Transit Authority 
Sylvester Goodwin, Director of EEO/DBE 
P.O. Box 13787 
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 
(919) 485-7518   (919) 485-7491 Fax 
Email: sgoodwin@rideTTA.org  
Website:  www.ridetta.org 
 
UNC General Administration 
Shari L. Harris, Associate VP-Finance 
P.O. Box 2688 
Chapel Hill, NC  27515 
(919) 962-4601   (919) 962-0008 Fax 
Email:  sharris@northcarolina.edu  
Website:  www.northcarolina.edu 
 
UNC-Chapel Hill 
Garland Burton, HUB Coordinator 
Facilities, Planning & Construction 
103 Airport Drive, CB#1090 Rm 104 
Chapel Hill, NC  27599-1090 
(919) 843-3241   (919) 843-3594 Fax 
Email:  gburton@fac.unc.edu  
 
Vanessa Nicholas, Administrative Assistant  
(919) 843-3248   (919) 843-3594 Fax 
Email:  Vanessa.nicholas@fac.unc.edu  
Website:  www.fac.unc.edu 
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UNC - Charlotte  
Dorothy L. R. Vick, HUB Coordinator 
Facilities Management-Capital Projects 
9201 University City Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC  28223-0001 
(704) 687-6282(704) 687-6281 Fax 
Email:  dlvick@uncc.edu 
Website:  www.uncc.edu 
 
UNC - Greensboro 
Cynthia D. Barnes, Facility Engineering Specialist-
HUB Coordinator 
PO Box 26170. 
Greensboro, NC  27402 
(336) 334-4150   (336) 334-4719 Fax 
Email:  cdbarnes@uncg.edu 
Website:  www.uncg.edu 
 
 
UNC - Wilmington 
Cheryl D. Sutton, HUB Coordinator 
601 S. College Road 
Wilmington, NC  28411 
(910) 962-7597  (910) 962-7140 Fax 
Email:  suttoncd@uncw.edu  
Website:  www.uncw.edu/hub 
 
Wake County Public Schools 
Tammie Hall, Sr. Administrator/MBE Manager 
1551 Rock Quarry Road 
Raleigh, NC  27610 
(919) 856-8179  (919) 664-5604 
Email: thall@wcpss.net 
Website:  www.wcpss.net 
 
 
 


